
2025 Meeting Schedule Laverstock & Ford Parish Council

Date Meeting Location Time

Tuesday, 2 September 2025 Finance and General Purposes Committee River Bourne Community Farm 7pm

Friday, 12 September 2025 Personnel Committee River Bourne Community Farm 10am

Monday, 15 September 2025 Full Council Old Sarum and Longhedge Community Centre 7pm

Thursday, 18 September 2025 Operations Working Group Online only 7pm

Monday, 20 October 2025 Full Council Old Sarum and Longhedge Community Centre 7pm

Wednesday, 22 October 2025 Communications Working Group Old Sarum and Longhedge Community Centre 7pm

Friday, 31 October 2025 Personnel Committee River Bourne Community Farm 9am

Tuesday, 4 November 2025 Finance and General Purposes Committee River Bourne Community Farm 7pm

Monday, 17 November 2025 Full Council CANCELLED

Tuesday, 2 December 2025 Finance and General Purposes Committee River Bourne Community Farm 7pm

Thursday, 11 December 2025 Operations Working Group Online only 7pm

Monday, 15 December 2025 Full Council Old Sarum and Longhedge Community Centre 7pm


